Cambridge Granta v Godmanchester Played at Clare College

Toss won by Cambridge Granta
Result: Cambridge Granta (25 points) beat Godmanchester (4 points) by 3 wickets

22" May 2004

Innings of Godmanchester

A Wright Bowled

H Davids Ct Coleman
A Cousins Bowled

M Pateman St S Park

M Durrant Bowled

J Durrant Lbw

P Swannell Run Out

B Moynen Bowled

M Summers Ct Du Toit

P Wilkinson Ct S Park

E Baldwin Not out

Fall of wickets

1-7 2-47 3-76 4-108
Bowling O M R W
G Hanglin 6 1 13 1
G Park 8 2 24 0
J Du Toit 8.1 0 40 2
J Coleman 18 1 51 2
M Hooper 13 2 41 2
T Harvey 12 0 28 2
Innings of Cambridge Granta

A Ghosh Bowled

T Harvey Bowled

J Mann Lbw

J Du Toit Bowled

M Kay Ct Wright

G Park Ct Durrant

J Coleman Bowled

S park Not out

W Niazi Not out

M Hooper

G Hanglin

Fall of wickets
1-6 2-62

Bowling

P Wilkinson
B Moynen
P Swannell
H Davids

E Baldwin

3-62

145
15
17

4-75 5-154
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5-128
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6-134

Coleman
Hanglin
Coleman
Hooper
Harvey
Hooper

Du Toit
Harvey
Du Toit

extras
total
for 10 wickets in

7-174

Wilkinson
Moynen

Swannell
Wilkinson
Swannell
Wilkinson
Wilkinson

extras
total
For 7 wickets in

6-187 7-198 8-

8-176

38
3
17
56
9

5
17
36
2

0
11
10
203
65.1 overs

9-184

30
25
89

25
11

8
204
56.5 overs



Maldon v Vauxhall Mallards

Toss won by Maldon
Result: Vauxhall Mallards (24 points) beat Maldon (1 point) by 9 wickets

Innings of Maldon
| Elliot

G Battiociotto
P Wargent

R Barber

J Cook

J Ainscough
M Cansdale
T Lange

G Bannister
J Ahmed

T Pugh

Fall of wickets

1-87 2-104  3-109

Bowling

P Bradshaw
S Goldsmith
M Addison
P De Bruyn
R Purton

J Spelman

O
9
10
5
8
18
16

Lbw

St Newton
Run out
Ct&b
Ct&b
Bowled
Ct&b

Ct Spelman
Ct de Bruyn
Not out

Not out

4-139 5-145

R
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25
32
28
81
62
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Innings of Vauxhall Mallards

C Amos

S Goldsmith
P de Bruyn
J Spelman
P Free

R Purton

L Newton

P Bradshaw
L Solly

M Addison
N Price

Fall of wickets
1-16 2- 3-

Bowling

T Lange

G Batticciotto
J Ahmed

T Pugh

G Bannister
P Wargent

| Elliot
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Not out
Run out
Not out
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56
51
42
31
33
20
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Played at Drapers Farm
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Spelman
Purton

Spelman
Spelman
Spelman
Purton
Goldsmith
Spelman

extras
total
For 9 wickets in

6-198 7-202 8-220

extras
total
for 1 wicket in

22" May, 2004

61
39
0
43
12
3
37
32
3

7

0

7
244
66 overs

9-241

111
12
112

10
245
49.3 overs



Clacton v Mildenhall
Toss won by Clacton

Played at Clacton

22" May 2004

Result: Clacton (25 points) beat Milendhall (1 point) by 8 wickets

Innings of Mildenhall
A Trett

J Watson

A Squire

R Cross

J Woods

R Ford

T Henderson
S Hunt

C Holmes

E Wilson

M Barber

Fall of wickets

1-6 2-24 3-55

Bowling

G Kirk

R TenDoeschate
N Cheri

T Moulton

| Morton

C Swallow

R Grosvenor
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Innings of Clacton
T Moulton

| Morton

M Cull

R Butterworth

M Jones

C Swallow

R TenDoeschate
R Grosvenor

N Cheri

R Goodenough
G Kirk

Fall of wickets

1-34 2-88 3-
Bowling @]
T Henderson 8.5
E Wilson 6
M Barber 9
J Woods 8

Bowled

Ct Jones

Lbw

Ct Goodenough
Bowled

Ibw

Lbw

Ct&b

Bowled

Not out

Ct TenDoeschate

4-75 5-80
M R W
3 8 1
3 18 3
1 29 1
4 11 0
1 12 0
4 34 5
0 7 0

Ct Hunt

St Holmes

Not out

Not out

4- 5-
M R W
1 57 1
1 23 0
1 31 1
2 22 0

Cheri

Kirk
TenDoeschate
Swallow
Swallow
Swallow
Swallow
TenDoeschate
TenDoeschate

Swallow

extras

total

for 10 wickets in

6-8 7-116 8-131
3

Henderson

Barber

extras

total

For 2 wickets in

16
0
11
27
10
5
19
21
4

0

1
21
135
54.2 overs

9-134

18
43
51
20

4
136
31.5 overs



Swardeston v Fakenham Played at Swardeston 22" May 2004
Toss won by Fakenham
Result: Match drawn. Swardeston 9 points; Fakenham 10 points

Innings of Swardeston

C Rogers Ct Meredith Cooper 61
M Sinclair Bowled Graham 5
J Walker Bowled Graham 0
D Thomas Bowled Cooper 8
J Pilch Ct Harvey Slegg 24
M Thomas Bowled Slegg 53
J Nicholls Not out 46
C Watts Bowled Slegg 4
M Eccles Not out 4
M Boyden
R Banham
extras 42
total 247
for 7 wickets in 66 overs

Fall of wickets

1-9 2-10 3-44 4-105 5-148 6-211 7-242 8- 9-
Bowling O M R W
L Graham 18 4 a7 2
| Slegg 18 3 40 3
S Cooper 15 5 62 2
S Williams 9 0 42 0
A Meredith 6 0 25 0

Innings of Fakenham

J Bennett Lbw M Thomas 1

P Dunger Ct Watts Eccles 1

S Williams Ct Pilch Rogers 116

P Bushell Run out 7

S Cooper Bowled Banham 50

S Matthecka Lbw Banham 8

A Meredith Ct Sinclair M Thomas 17

L Graham Not out 25

| Slegg Lbw Eccles 1

J Hill Not out 8

B Harvey
extras 8
total 242
for 8 wickets in 54 overs

Fall of wickets
1-1 2-29 3-60 4-146 5-167 6-195 7-222 8-225 9-

Bowling O M R W
M Eccles 16 1 60 2
M Thomas 18 4 63 2
J Pilch 9 0 52 0
C Rogers 4 0 33 1
R Banham 7 1 29 2



Bury St Edmunds v Norwich
Toss won by Norwich

Played at Bury St Edmunds

22" May 2004

Result: Norwich (22 points) beat Bury St Edmunds (4 points) by 4 wickets

Innings of BSE
N Lee

R France
T Membrey
J Bishop

C Warn

A Shafiq

T Palladino
D Steward
S Chorlton
L Dearlene
K Brooks

Fall of wickets

1-165 2-173 3-191
Bowling @]
P Ndpou 10
K Blake 11
C Borrett 9
A Penberthy 10
A Raja 17
AM Watson 8

Innings of Norwich
E Foster

D Higginbottam
A Penberthy

C Borrett

AM Watson

S Livermore

P Batston

P NdPou

J Brennan

K Blake

A Raja

Fall of wickets

1-0 2-42 3-173
Bowling @]
J Bishop 18
T Palladino 13.2
B France 2
A Shafiq 15
D Steward 6

Lbw Raja
Ct AM Watson Raja
Ct Brennan Borrett
St Brennan Raja
Lbw Penberthy
Not out
Not out
extras
total
for 5 wickets in
4-220 5-222 6- 7- 8-
M R W
2 24 0
5 31 0
0 44 1
1 45 1
3 76 3
4 28 0
Lbw Bishop
Ct Warn Palladino
CtWarn Bishop
Not out
Ct Warn Shafiq
Ct Palladino Shafiq
Bowled Shafiq
Not Out
extras
total
for 6 wickets in
4-198 5-229 6-239 7- 8-
M R W
2 95 2
1 54 1
1 8 0
1 64 3
0 20 0

93
74
2
32
4
24
6

17
252
5 overs

19
82
89
13
17

30
253
54.2 overs



